SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Reese to Reengrossed House Bill No. 862 by Representative Hughes

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, at the end of line 5 and the beginning on line 6, delete "to provide for an effective
- 3 date,"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, after line 21, insert the following:
- "(ii) Payments to cover or a waiver of any mandatory fee imposed in accordance with this Title except for tuition shall be included in the compensation package of each graduate student serving as a teaching assistant, research assistant, or curatorial assistant. Each public postsecondary education management board shall
- adopt a policy relative to implementing the provisions of this Item."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 1, change "(ii)" to "(iii)"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 6, change "(iii)" to "(iv)"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 9, change "(iv)" to "(v)"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 16, change "(v)" to "(vi)"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 20 On page 2, at the beginning of line 23, change "(vi)" to "(vii)"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 22 On page 2, at the beginning of line 27, change "(vii)" to "(viii)"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 3, delete lines 9 through 13